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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 23

 35,288 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,564 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 543 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,395 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,395 

 15,994 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,500 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 426 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN JENNINGS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI WALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH FINK (WRITE-IN)

 3 AUDREY PHEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE JAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA G. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMION HARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFRAIM ALONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOTT ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARMOTA DIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAURIEL TENNENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ABRAMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BENSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE A. SENQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE S. NOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SCHITT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 23

 1 MIRIAM BENSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR SHMUEL GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUBINA HMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI NEUBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DNOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SINAREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROLAND J. GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FLEGMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN MULLER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SEBROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESSA COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SWAZI (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL FEFERKERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUN LIPSHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUALA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,003 

Unrecorded  4,392 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 24

 27,665 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,275 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 453 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,393 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,393 

 19,410 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,412 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 386 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 AAHIRA AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAKA EZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEL RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASIF DIPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R SCHOENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARJANCE FARUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTE PITKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALIL AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL A RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODESH DOOBAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CHEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY BALABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR ALLISON SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,257 

Unrecorded  3,136 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 25

 23,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,298 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 369 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,871 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,871 

 13,491 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,310 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 347 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 AARON FAYZULAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABID SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTOPHORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY MORDJIKIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STROMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXSON DART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOURAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ALFONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIMA GERAMI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE SPARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH PBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLINA YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,213 

Unrecorded  2,658 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 26

 35,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 450 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,920 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,920 

 20,713 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,258 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 392 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALELLE CARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARASHDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIM S. AZIZURIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANI SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE GUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MACMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SIOTCHIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULU JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BARRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATHYN GAGGHONAPALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DOLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAYCEY YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HO (WRITE-IN)

 3 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM H HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOE WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,427 

Unrecorded  3,493 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 27

 27,836 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,666 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 502 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,004 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,004 

 14,039 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,405 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 403 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 8 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXIS WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAS-AL SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIM NOORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HAYLMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COUNCILOR ORALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORVOVANS RICHARDSTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GHONGIS KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAFIZ ISRAHIM TARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NUSRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYIZ TARIV (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOTEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM NISSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE CRYSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS NEOCLEUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ANICHICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SONSAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCY WEIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DIDONATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 27

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIV MEIROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,914 

Unrecorded  3,090 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 28

 38,210 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,087 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 612 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,909 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,909 

 23,259 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,088 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 501 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 AARON SAMEKHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA MUCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RAFALAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SOOKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROBTEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISSA MARIE LISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DAROWITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GESHA MARIE BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE BIRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE-LAIDLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAZEN TAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDU MEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANS UNDERTALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN BEFFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ECKHARDT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 28

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,905 

Unrecorded  4,004 

Assembly District 29

 27,201 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,079 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,708 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,708 

 25,075 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,039 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 388 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASHEK GRIMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE M SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 D'ANGELO FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. UMAR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORSHED ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUMIR BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUSOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA JARDINE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERDACE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZABIN HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,537 

Unrecorded  2,171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 30

 24,313 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,605 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 434 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,352 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,352 

 16,656 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,440 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 410 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ABIR ZAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU ALI MUSTAFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY LINA TSUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEGAN MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MACFINLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISES PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAWEL M BOKOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K. HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEH AL-JAFARAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEM SABERHALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAOIB NAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAWHID MEAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER HERRO (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LINDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,571 

Unrecorded  2,781 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 31

 18,554 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,254 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 223 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,031 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,031 

 15,886 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,129 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 272 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBALI MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES G RAMBRAHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHLAH ITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WILLOUGHBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY LEZAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYAL FLUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,322 

Unrecorded  1,709 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 32

 22,877 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,424 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,581 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,581 

 20,567 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,652 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 332 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY A. HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,575 

Unrecorded  2,006 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 33

 30,913 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 447 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,496 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,496 

 26,026 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,397 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 431 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FULGIERI BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLIAN KENNETH RENBETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE FLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL CAUGHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAULEN PIGGOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOHIT SINGH BOSRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,891 

Unrecorded  2,605 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 34

 28,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,777 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 455 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,596 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,596 

 20,348 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,461 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 438 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 AARON FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM EL MIHDAWY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACO HOLYMAN-SIGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON OPURUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GARILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERASMO HUERTA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH BERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BUDABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEMESIO FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONA LUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUALA O'DOHERTY NARANJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY DOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIGMUND PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H. VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOSAR RAHUMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 34

Total Votes  27,327 

Unrecorded  3,269 

Assembly District 35

 18,678 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,345 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 290 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,313 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,313 

 12,263 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,017 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 342 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA PERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SKALLINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN A. MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARIAR HOSSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,642 

Unrecorded  2,671 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 36

 38,842 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,790 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,128 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,760 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,760 

 32,850 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,953 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 431 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ADAM TEEZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAS-AL SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANZIM SULTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVEZOU ATTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAHUN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY SUANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL LEOMILAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SODHALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CHAISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MORIAH ANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FATIMA ZAHRA LAKROFLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EDWARD LAYANA (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SPARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY DUBNAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY BANDHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILI LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. BUNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN DORAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 36

 1 MICHAEL J DUDABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKY VRETOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONALY PERERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ISABELLA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS VANGELATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,331 

Unrecorded  3,429 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 37

 36,491 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,358 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 920 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,769 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,769 

 28,180 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,960 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 414 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ABHINAR KARWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMARA HAIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMER SAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTLY TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLA WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOU T. LOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS JUSKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUYGU BORKURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE DESVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANISIE HACHICHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BREMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JJ MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SKYWALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRINA HOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORM FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MCGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEH AL-JAFARAWI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 37

 1 SAMUEL BUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNET (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TILY SHAHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYMO NECHPUNENLO (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAELA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEP BAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,634 

Unrecorded  3,135 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 38

 24,062 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,417 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 387 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,866 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,866 

 16,854 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,110 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 368 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ALI LA POINTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA SUKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE C HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HAYLMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO JOSE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERLING HAALAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA LOVELESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG SCHOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARJETION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAGLIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIELLE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATERINE STOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENICHI WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY A. BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLIP HEEYNG AHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. GODINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YLLI DANTAJ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,382 

Unrecorded  2,484 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 39

 21,961 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,326 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,539 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,539 

 14,954 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,415 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 424 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS KALOYANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANKIT GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES A PARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSIE HYUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CU SAVADM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS HARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMME MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUN XIAO MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MONAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY RAMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MICHAEL O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS SALINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CABERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEF GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENZING CHOEYING (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,865 

Unrecorded  2,674 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Assembly District 40

 17,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 265 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,100 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,100 

 9,973 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,355 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 300 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ALEXIS WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NUSRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAM MAHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN WC PICTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WOODING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER BODZIONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRINIVAS MUNDLURI (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONG DENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOE WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,667 

Unrecorded  2,433 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 497,349 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 38,816 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8,438 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  544,603 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  544,603 

 346,538 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 137,901 HENRY P. IKEZI (REPUBLICAN)

 7,005 HENRY P. IKEZI (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 AAHIRA AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON FAYZULAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON SAMEKHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABHINAR KARWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABID SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIR ZAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU ALI MUSTAFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM EL MIHDAWY (WRITE-IN)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TEEZE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN JENNINGS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 8 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALELLE CARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS KALOYANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXIS WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI LA POINTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAKA EZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMARA HAIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA MUCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA SUKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMER SAID (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANAS-AL SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RAFALAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SOOKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANKIT GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEL RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FULGIERI BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROBTEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 15 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANZIM SULTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARASHDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI WALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASIF DIPU (WRITE-IN)

 3 AUDREY PHEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVEZOU ATTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIM NOORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIM S. AZIZURIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANI SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASHEK GRIMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAHUN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTLY TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE M SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY SUANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL LEOMILAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE C HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACO HOLYMAN-SIGAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD HAYLMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD PITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON OPURUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLA WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SODHALTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 CAROLINE WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE JAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES A PARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA G. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOU T. LOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTOPHORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSIE HYUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CHAISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE GUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY LINA TSUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISSA MARIE LISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COUNCILOR ORALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R SCHOENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CU SAVADM (WRITE-IN)

 8 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMION HARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 D'ANGELO FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS JUSKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEGAN MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLIAN KENNETH RENBETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO JOSE SOSA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA PERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORVOVANS RICHARDSTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. UMAR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUYGU BORKURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GARILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFRAIM ALONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE FLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS HARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOTT ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CIONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL CAUGHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMME MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERASMO HUERTA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERLING HAALAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA LOVELESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MORIAH ANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARJANCE FARUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARMOTA DIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FATIMA ZAHRA LAKROFLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DAROWITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAURIEL TENNENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EDWARD LAYANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTE PITKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GESHA MARIE BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GHONGIS KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE DESVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG SCHOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUN XIAO MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAFIZ ISRAHIM TARIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 HANNAH BERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY MORDJIKIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STROMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HASSAN NUSRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYIZ TARIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBALI MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 8 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAM MAHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ABRAMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SKALLINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SPARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE BIRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALIL AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BENSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES G RAMBRAHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANISIE HACHICHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MONAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXSON DART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN WC PICTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY DUBNAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 5 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY BANDHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MACMILLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:17:33AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BREMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JJ MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY RAMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOURAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MACFINLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MICHAEL O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOTEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WOODING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE A. SENQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARJETION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAGLIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS SALINAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE-LAIDLAU (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIELLE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATERINE STOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY A. HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAULEN PIGGOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENICHI WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 KEVIN A. MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY A. BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM NISSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILI LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CABERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SIOTCHIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SKYWALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULU JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE S. NOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ALFONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. BUNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BARRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAZEN TAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDU MEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI KANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRINA HOT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL CORBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J DUDABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL A RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BUDABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SCHITT (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MIRANDA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM BENSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISES PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLIP HEEYNG AHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORSHED ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE CRYSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR SHMUEL GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUBINA HMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI NEUBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIMA GERAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEMESIO FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHLAH ITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKY VRETOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS NEOCLEUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE SPARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOHIT SINGH BOSRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONA LUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORM FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUALA O'DOHERTY NARANJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODESH DOOBAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONALY PERERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH PBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WILLOUGHBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ANICHICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAWEL M BOKOTA (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DNOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SONSAI (WRITE-IN)
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 1 PETER WAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MCGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCY WEIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUMIR BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUSOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY DOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY LEZAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SINAREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. GODINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K. HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER BODZIONY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROLAND J. GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYAL FLUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALEH AL-JAFARAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEM SABERHALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLINA YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA JARDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FLEGMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CHEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANS UNDERTALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ISABELLA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATHYN GAGGHONAPALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DOLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNET (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAOIB NAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARIAR HOSSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN MULLER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SEBROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 SIDNEY BALABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIGMUND PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS VANGELATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRINIVAS MUNDLURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN BEFFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAYCEY YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEF GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DIDONATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAWHID MEAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR ALLISON SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENZING CHOEYING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESSA COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ECKHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SWAZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 11 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TILY SHAHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER HERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYMO NECHPUNENLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 421 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERDACE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H. VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM H HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LINDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIV MEIROV (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 YANKEL FEFERKERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUN LIPSHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUALA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAELA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YLLI DANTAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONG DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEP BAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZABIN HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ZOE WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 9 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOSAR RAHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  492,463 

Unrecorded  52,140 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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